Weekly Events at Trinity

Sunday, 10:00 am
Sunday, 10:15 am
Sunday, 5-7:00pm
Sunday, 9:00 am

Worship Service
Trinity Kids

Student Ministry
Adult Bible Fellowship
Sunday Prayer Team Sunday, 9:30 am

Men’s Bible Study Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm
Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am

*Main Building

Worship Center

FDC**

Student Bldg.

MB-307*
MB-306*

MB-304*

MB-304*

**Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com
Kathy Godfrey

Church Administrator
kathy@trinityefca.com

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel@trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com

Angelle Rowe

Communications Director

angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Director
walter@trinityefca.com

Elders

Randy Aultman
randy@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
steve@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex

anthony@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
kerry@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch
jason@trinityefca.com
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TRINITY

CHURCH

19380 N. 10th St.
Covington, LA
70433

Office:
(985) 893-0218
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EFCA

In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
Charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ

October 13, 2024
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THE CHURCH

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you're new here,
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome

card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

Baby Dedication | October 13, 2024
Today we celebrate with these parents as they dedicate their daughter
Jared and Laura Freeman

Natalie Freeman (9 months)

Finance Team—Giving Statements

We recently mailed YTD giving statements for 2024. If you did not receive
one, please let us know. The finance team is asking that you do two things:
First, please review your statement carefully. Churches and non-profits across
the country have been targeted recently for check-theft/fraud, so it is
important to make sure that all of your contributions are showing up. Second,
if you are writing a check for the ACCESS building initiative, please make sure
that you state “ACCESS” in the memo of the check. Contact Liz Walter if you
have any questions (liz@trinityefca.com), or call the church office. Thanks
again for your generosity, God is using you to build His church!

Save the Date | Baptism October 27, 2024

If you are interested in being baptized, please contact Kathy in the church
office, @985-893-0218 or kathy@trinityefca.com.

Fall Fest | October 27th
Trinity’s annual Fall Fest will be on October 27th from 4 - 6 pm. There are
plenty of ways for you to be a part of this family event. There will be games,
crafts, inflatables and more. One fun way to get involved is to create a trunk at
the festival. If you would like to create a trunk, stop by the sign-up table in the
Worship center or click Fall Fest under Events on the church website.

Trinity Missions Prayer | Honduras Mission Trip

Pray: For thanksgiving for this opportunity to serve and minister beyond our
borders; For logistics in travel, scheduling, communication, and organization;
For a safe and successful trip that brings Glory to God; For good health and
provisions for the team members; For God to provide good seed and fertile
ground for sowing; For a multitude of blessings, for the team, the children, the
staff, and for Trinity church; For lives to be changed amongst all involved, in
Honduras and at home. Amen. Our Mission Team members going on the trip
are Randy Aultman, Maria Boudreaux, Sarah Gaudet, Amy Gex, Gary and
Teresa Heap, Brittany Herrera, Charity Cooper-Humphries, Jan and Walter
Robicheaux, Gabriela Williams, and Jason Wonch.
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Ministry in a Broken World
1 Corinthians 9:1-8

1. The right to (9:1-6)

2. The recognition of God’s (9:7-14)

3. The right to (9:12,15-18)

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week October 14th-20th, Pray thru Month 1 days 14-20
Abide in Christ through prayer!
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